
SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL 

SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD 

 

SIOVS DATA FROM 1ST JANUARY 2025 TO 30th June 2025 

 

 OPD (OUT PATIENTS DEPARTMENTS)   117,352 

 OT (OPERATION THEATER) PROCEDURES  5,635 

 INJECTION  PATIZRA      1,350 

 INJECTION AVASTIN      61            

 

SCIENTIFIC OPHTHALMIC RESEARCH LAB 
 

S.No Diagnosis No. of Patients 

01 OCT 3,008 

02 B-Scan 8,037 

03 Perimetry 0 

04 Yag Laser 1,714 

05 Argon Laser 458 

06 Corneal Topography 130 

07 Specular Microscope 334 

08 Blood Sugar 6,421 

09 HCV 4,843 

10 HBsAG 4,843 

11 CBC 1,390 

12 B.T & C.T 272 

13 Plasma Preparation 83 

     Total 31,533 
 

 

 

 



SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL 

SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD 
PCB (PR EVENTION AND CONTROL OF BLINDNESS) PROGRAM 

PERFORMANCE REPORT FROM 1ST JANUARY 2025 TO 30th June 2025 

S. No Name of Districts Location 

Total 

Triage

/ OPD 
Referred 

Medicine 

Prescribed 

Spectacles 

Prescriptions 

01 

Khairpur Mir’s 

RHC Hingorja 1,411 66 1,245 100 

02 RHC Kumb 1,649 347 1,236 403 

03 RHC Garhi Mori 486 106 88 359 

04 RHC Ranipur 1,769 141 1,546 196 

05 RHC Faizganj 2,445 47 2,079 428 

06 
SIOVS Eye Hospital - 

Khairpur 
354 11 28 45 

 Total 8,114 718 6,222 1,531 

07 

Larkana 

THQ Bakrani @ Arija -

PCB 
00 00 00 00 

RHC Naudero-PCB 00 00 00 00 

09 
RHC Garhi Khuda Bux 

Bhutto – PCB 
00 00 00 00 

 Total 00 00 00 00 

10 

 

Shaheed 

Benazirabad 

RHC Doulatpur 3,118 254 1,277 1,855 

11 THQ Sakrand 1,338 141 1,006 420 

12 THQ Dour 1,080 149 135 856 

13 THQ Qazi Ahmed 496 134 68 378 

 Total 6,032 678 2,486 3,509 

 Grand Total 14,146 1,396 8,708 5,040 

 

 

 

 



COMMUNITY SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –JUNE 2025) 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 47,944 62,128 150 110,222 

+ove Outcome: 

 
10,682 11,980 03 22,665 

Triaged Patients 

 
10,618 11,872 03 22,493 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

517 481 00 998 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

248 235 00 483 

Referred at SIOVS 101 123 00 224 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
101 123 00 224 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

5,222 

2,206 

1,678 

795 

543 

7,189 

2,765 

2,307 

725 

1,392 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

12,411 

4,971 

3,985 

1,520 

1,935 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

1,029 

588 

303 

104 

34 

1,618 

714 

500 

163 

241 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

2,687 

1,302 

803 

267 

275 

Note: The other Patients purchased Glasses on their own, means they managed it locally. 

 

 

 

 

 



HOUSE HOLD SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –JUNE 2025) 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 21,686 25,455 164 47,305 

+ove Outcome: 

 
630 821 06 1,457 

Triaged Patients 

 
766 990 33 1,789 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

00 00 00 00 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

00 00 00 00 

Referred at SIOVS 07 06 00 13 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
07 06 00 13 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

334 

58 

108 

15 

153 

459 

55 

184 

18 

202 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

793 

113 

292 

33 

355 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

82 

41 

09 

07 

25 

119 

40 

12 

03 

64 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

201 

81 

21 

10 

89 

Note: The other Patients purchased Glasses on their own, means they managed it locally. 

 

 

 

 



SCHOOL SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –JUNE 2025) 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 55,972 34,118 00 90,090 

+ove Outcome: 

 
3,018 2,486 00 5,504 

Triaged Patients 

 
3,007 2,288 00 5,295 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

103 76 00 179 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

101 75 00 176 

Referred at SIOVS 08 03 00 11 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
08 03 00 11 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

1,883 

192 

1,489 

105 

97 

1,569 

119 

1,366 

69 

15 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

3,452 

311 

2,855 

174 

112 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

1,124 

154 

877 

39 

54 

1,153 

95 

1,003 

49 

06 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

2,277 

249 

1,880 

88 

60 

Note: The other Patients purchased Glasses on their own, means they managed it locally. 

 

 

 

 

 



DRIVERS SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –JUNE 2025) 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 1,468 00 00 1,468 

+ove Outcome: 

 
318 00 00 318 

Triaged Patients 

 
236 00 00 236 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

00 00 00 00 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

00 00 00 00 

Referred at SIOVS 00 00 00 00 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
00 00 00 00 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

176 

53 

34 

08 

81 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

176 

53 

34 

08 

81 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

91 

42 

30 

03 

16 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

91 

42 

30 

03 

16 

Note: The other Patients purchased Glasses on their own, means they managed it locally. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



     SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD 

 

EYE HOSPTAL KHAIRPUR (2025) 

 
 

SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES 

EYE HOSPITAL KHAIRPUR 

SUMMARY REPORT YEAR 2025 (JANUARY-FEBRUARY)  

 

Month 

 

OPD 

 

Admission 

OT  

Referred 
Discharge 

Major 
Total 

Minor 
Total Phaco ECCE SICS AC Wash Male Female Male Female 

January 
2025 

6,627 79 43 36 79 14 6 20 32 45 00 02 00 79 2,680 

February 
2025 

6,019 66 31 35 66 11 11 22 41 23 00 02 00 66 3,227 

March 
2025 

6,273 98 59 39 68 39 09 44 72 26 00 00 00 98 3,386 

APRIL 
2025 

6,674 57 25 32 57 06 07 13 50 07 00 00 00 57 3,033 

May 

2025 
7,073 79 30 49 79 05 08 13 68 8 01 02 00 249 3,306 

JUNE 
2025 

6,403 46 23 23 46 02 06 08 31 15 00 00 00 46 2,795 

 


