

SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD

SIOVS DATA FROM 1ST JANUARY 2025 TO 30th June 2025

❖ OPD (OUT PATIENTS DEPARTMENTS)	117,352
❖ OT (OPERATION THEATER) PROCEDURES	5,635
❖ INJECTION PATIZRA	1,350
❖ INJECTION AVASTIN	61

SCIENTIFIC OPHTHALMIC RESEARCH LAB

S.No	Diagnosis	No. of Patients
01	OCT	3,008
02	B-Scan	8,037
03	Perimetry	0
04	Yag Laser	1,714
05	Argon Laser	458
06	Corneal Topography	130
07	Specular Microscope	334
08	Blood Sugar	6,421
09	HCV	4,843
10	HBsAG	4,843
11	CBC	1,390
12	B.T & C.T	272
13	Plasma Preparation	83
	Total	31,533



SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD



PCB (PR EVENTION AND CONTROL OF BLINDNESS) PROGRAM PERFORMANCE REPORT FROM 1ST JANUARY 2025 TO 30th June 2025

S. No	Name of Districts		Total Triage / OPD	Referred	Medicine Prescribed	Spectacles Prescriptions
01		RHC Hingorja	1,411	66	1,245	100
02		RHC Kumb	1,649	347	1,236	403
03	Khairpur Mir's	RHC Garhi Mori	486	106	88	359
04	_	RHC Ranipur	1,769	141	1,546	196
05		RHC Faizganj	2,445	47	2,079	428
06		SIOVS Eye Hospital - Khairpur	354	11	28	45
		Total	8,114	718	6,222	1,531
07		THQ Bakrani @ Arija - PCB	00	00	00	00
07	Larkana	RHC Naudero-PCB	00	00	00	00
09		RHC Garhi Khuda Bux Bhutto – PCB	00	00	00	00
		Total	00	00	00	00
10		RHC Doulatpur	3,118	254	1,277	1,855
11	THQ Sakrand		1,338	141	1,006	420
12	Shaheed Benazirabad	THQ Dour	1,080	149	135	856
13		THQ Qazi Ahmed		134	68	378
		Total	6,032	678	2,486	3,509
	G	rand Total	14,146	1,396	8,708	5,040

COMMUNITY SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –JUNE 2025)

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total			
No. of Screening:	47,944	62,128	150	110,222			
+ove Outcome:	10,682	11,980	03	22,665			
Triaged Patients	10,618	11,872	03	22,493			
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	517	481	00	998			
Attended Ophthalmologist	248	235	00	483			
Referred at SIOVS	101	123	00	224			
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	101	123	00	224			
Glasses Prescribed	5,222	7,189	00	12,411			
Near	2,206	2,765	00	4,971			
Distance	1,678	2,307	00	3,985			
Bi-Focal	795 542	725	00	1,520			
Ready Reader	543	1,392	00	1,935			
Glasses Dispensed Near	1,029 588	1,618 714	00 00	2,687 1,302			
Distance	303			803			
Bi-Focal	104	163	00	267			
Ready Reader	34	241	00	275			

HOUSE HOLD SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –JUNE 2025)

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total		
No. of Screening:	21,686	25,455	164	47,305		
+ove Outcome:	630	821	06	1,457		
Triaged Patients	766	990	33	1,789		
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	00	00	00	00		
Attended Ophthalmologist	00	00	00	00		
Referred at SIOVS	07	06	00	13		
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	07	06	00	13		
Glasses Prescribed	334	459	00	793		
Near	58	55	00	113		
Distance	108	184	00	292		
Bi-Focal	15	18	00	33		
Ready Reader	153	202	00	355		
Glasses Dispensed Near	82 41	119 40	00 00	201 81		
Distance	09	12	00	21		
Bi-Focal	07	03	00	10		
Ready Reader	25	64	00	89		

SCHOOL SCREENING -SINDH (JANUARY -JUNE 2025)

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total
No. of Screening:	55,972	34,118	00	90,090
+ove Outcome:	3,018	2,486	00	5,504
Triaged Patients	3,007	2,288	00	5,295
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	103	76	00	179
Attended Ophthalmologist	101	75	00	176
Referred at SIOVS	08	03	00	11
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	08	03	00	11
Glasses Prescribed	1,883	1,569	00	3,452
Near	192	119	00	311
Distance	1,489	1,366	00	2,855
Bi-Focal	105 97	69 15	00	174
Ready Reader			00	112
Glasses Dispensed Near	1,124 154	1,153 95	00	2,277 249
Distance	877	1,003	00	1,880
Bi-Focal	39	49	00	88
Ready Reader	54	06	00	60

DRIVERS SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –JUNE 2025)

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total
No. of Screening:	1,468	00	00	1,468
+ove Outcome:	318	00	00	318
Triaged Patients	236	00	00	236
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	00	00	00	00
Attended Ophthalmologist	00	00	00	00
Referred at SIOVS	00	00	00	00
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	00	00	00	00
Glasses Prescribed	176	00	00	176
Near	53	00	00	53
Distance	34	00	00	34
Bi-Focal	08	00	00	08
Ready Reader	81	00	00	81
Glasses Dispensed	91	00	00	91
Near	42	00	00	42
Distance	30	00	00	30
Bi-Focal	03	00	00	03
Ready Reader	16	00	00	16



SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD

EYE HOSPTAL KHAIRPUR (2025)

SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES

EYE HOSPITAL KHAIRPUR

SUMMARY REPORT YEAR 2025 (JANUARY-FEBRUARY)

Month	OPD	Admission		OT								Referred	Discharge		
				Major			Minor	FF . 1	701	FOOT	GT GG				
			Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Phaco	ECCE	SICS	AC Wash			
January 2025	6,627	79	43	36	79	14	6	20	32	45	00	02	00	79	2,680
February 2025	6,019	66	31	35	66	11	11	22	41	23	00	02	00	66	3,227
March 2025	6,273	98	59	39	68	39	09	44	72	26	00	00	00	98	3,386
APRIL 2025	6,674	57	25	32	57	06	07	13	50	07	00	00	00	57	3,033
May 2025	7,073	79	30	49	79	05	08	13	68	8	01	02	00	249	3,306
JUNE 2025	6,403	46	23	23	46	02	06	08	31	15	00	00	00	46	2,795